

February 12, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Scrip Code: 540073	MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS

SUBJECT: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended on December 31, 2024, published today i.e. Wednesday, February 12, 2025 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (All edition - English)
2. Economic Times (All edition - English)
3. Business Standard (Delhi – Hindi edition)
4. Navbhart times - (Delhi – Hindi edition)

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blsinternational.com>.

Kindly take the same in your records.

For BLS International Services Limited

.....
Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: FCS12878

CSL FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 410-412,18/12, 4th Floor, W.E.A, Arya Samaj Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005Corp. Office: 716-717, 7th floor, Tower B, World Trade Tower, Noida, Sector-16, U.P.-201301

(CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051462; Tel: 0120-4290654; Email: info@cslfinance.in;

Web: www.cslfinance.in)



EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-Dec-24 Un-audited	30-Sep-24 Un-audited	31-Dec-23 Un-audited	31-Dec-24 Un-audited	31-Dec-23 Un-audited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Total Income from operations	5,339.16	5,405.56	4,540.40	15,853.52	11,900.28	16,564.87
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,255.41	2,471.96	2,376.48	7,192.54	6,220.44	8,559.60
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,255.41	2,471.96	2,376.48	7,192.54	6,220.44	8,559.60
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,677.40	1,785.41	1,671.96	5,311.64	4,478.79	6,336.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,677.40	1,785.41	1,671.96	5,311.64	4,478.79	6,329.28
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,245.55	2,245.55	2,243.29	2,245.55	2,243.29	2,243.62
Debt Equity Ratio	1.20	1.14	1.09	1.20	1.09	1.06
Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
Basic	7.36	7.84	7.34	23.31	19.66	28.60
Diluted	7.28	7.75	7.32	23.04	19.60	28.27

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited under Regulation 33, 52 (and other Regulations as applicable) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange(s) website viz. <https://www.nseindia.com/> and www.bseindia.com respectively and have also been placed on the Company's website at <https://www.cslfinance.in/financial-results> and can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code ("QR Code").
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025.
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the principles laid down in The Indian Accounting Standards.



For and On behalf of Board of Directors of
CSL Finance Limited
Sd/-
Rohit Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00045077

Date: February 11, 2024
Place: Noida



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024Figures represent
Q3 FY24-25

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- BLS International reported highest-ever quarterly revenue in Q3FY25.
- The company's Revenue from Operations grew by 22.1% YoY to Rs. 1,500.5 Crores in 9MFY25 as compared to Rs. 1,229.1 Crores in 9MFY24.
- EBITDA of the company surged to Rs. 455.2 Crores from Rs. 255.4 Crores in 9MFY24, registering a growth of 78.3% YoY.
- EBITDA Margin expanded to 30.3% in 9MFY25 from 20.8% in 9MFY24.
- During the period, we completed the acquisition of 100% stake in Citizenship Invest, Dubai and a controlling stake of 57% in Aadifidelis Solutions Pvt. Ltd and its affiliates. With the total investment of over Rs 1,000 Crores done in FY25 for the new acquisitions, which were primarily funded through internal accruals, the company still has a robust balance sheet with net cash of Rs. 690 Crores as of 31 December 2024.

Consolidated financial results:-

(Rs. in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations	512.85	495.01	437.88	1,500.53	1,229.11	1,676.81
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	140.20	163.96	90.99	438.87	258.61	352.07
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	127.91	145.73	87.18	394.43	240.17	325.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	162.43	127.00	84.42	409.21	252.38	336.34
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)						
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	2.93	3.36	2.05	9.06	5.64	7.60
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	2.93	3.36	2.05	9.06	5.64	7.60

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

(Rs. in Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations	41.19	34.25	23.33	113.13	78.43	118.64
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	0.38	18.15	3.78	20.48	22.49	40.21
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	0.27	18.67	5.05	20.38	21.99	37.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.25	18.65	5.12	20.34	22.21	36.96

- The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.
- During the period, the Group has made the following acquisitions-
 - 100% stake in Citizenship Invest, DMCC, UAE, through it's wholly owned subsidiary BLS International FZE on October 04, 2024.
 - 51% stake in SLW Media Private Limited ("SLW") through Holding Company on October 17, 2024.
 - 57% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited through BLS E Services Limited ("Subsidiary Company") on November 26, 2024.
 - 51% stake in BLS UK Hotels Limited through BLS International FZE on November 26, 2024.
 - 100% stake in iDATA Danışmanlık ve Hizmet Dış Ticaret Anonim Şirketi "iData" through BLS International FZE on July 9, 2024.The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024 include the results of the above acquired Companies from the date of their respective acquisitions to December 31, 2024 and hence not comparable with previous period.
- The equity shares of the BLS E -services limited(" subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024.

The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs 309.29 Crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

(Rs. in Crores)

OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto Dec 31, 2024	Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31, 2024
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	5.21	92.38
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	74.78
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	28.71	-
General Corporate Purpose	76.66	49.14	27.52
Total	277.74	83.06	194.68

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31, 2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 192.98 Crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Nine month ended on 31st December, 2024 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Nine month ended on 31st December, 2024 Financial Results are available on https://www.blsinternational.com/upload/financialreports/BLSI_Financial_results_3rd_quarter_ended_31st_December_2024.pdf and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (i.e www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-
Shikhar Aggarwal
Jt. Managing Director
DIN 06975729

Place : New Delhi
Date : February 11, 2025



VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Suman Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector-11, Gandhinagar - 382 011, Gujarat

CIN: L32100GJ1996PLC030976 Tel: +91-79-66714000 Fax: +91-79-23232251

Email: shs@vodafoneidea.com Website: www.myvi.inUNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-DECEMBER-2024

(₹ Mn, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	31-December-24 Unaudited	31-December-24 Unaudited	31-December-23 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	111,173	325,578	106,731
Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	(66,068)	(202,015)	(77,422)
Profit/(Loss) before Tax and after Exceptional items	(66,068)	(202,015)	(69,867)
Profit/(Loss) after Tax and Exceptional items	(66,093)	(202,173)	(69,859)
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	(66,147)	(202,334)	(69,890)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	696,998	696,998	486,797
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(1,717,107)	(1,717,107)	(1,466,116)
Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)			
- Basic	(0.95)	(3.00)	(1.44)
- Diluted	(0.95)	(3.00)	(1.44)

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2025.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :-

(₹ Mn)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended
	31-December-24 Unaudited	31-December-24 Unaudited	31-December-23 Unaudited
Revenue from Operations	110,243	322,778	105,938
Loss before Tax and Exceptional items	(66,347)	(203,155)	(77,462)
Loss before Tax and after Exceptional items	(64,926)	(201,734)	(69,907)
Loss after Tax and Exceptional items	(64,926)	(201,734)	(69,907)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.myvi.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
VODAFONE IDEA LIMITED

Place : Mumbai

Date : 11th February, 2025

Sd/-
Himanshu Kapania
Non-Executive Director



BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as BLS E-Services Private Limited)

CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Figures represent
Q3 FY24-25

Figures above depict year on year comparison

Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

- Revenue from operations stood at Rs. 127.6 Crores in Q3FY25 as compared to Rs. 71.7 Crores in Q3FY24 registering a growth of 78.1% YoY.
- EBITDA increased by 53.1% YoY to Rs. 15.80 Crores in Q3FY25 from 10.3 Crores in Q3FY24.
- EBITDA Margin stood at 12.4% in Q3FY25.
- Profit after tax grew by 76.3% YoY from Rs. 7.9 Crores in Q3FY24 to Rs14.0 Crores in Q3FY25. PAT margin stood at 11.0% in Q3FY25

Amount in (₹) in lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	12,763.48	7,716.24	7,165.16	28,014.75	22,783.04	30,147.93
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	1,908.84	1,937.49	1,051.00	5,580.47	3,128.55	4,570.59
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	1,401.05	1,485.44	794.57	4,150.12	2,262.68	3,353.79
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,399.83	1,484.22	782.83	4,146.45	2,228.52	3,337.98
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	9,085.65	9,085.65	6,672.65	9,085.65	6,672.65	9,085.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)						
(a) Basic	1.44	1.58	1.12	4.33	3.16	4.44
(b) Diluted	1.44	1.58	1.12	4.33	3.16	4.44

Notes:

- Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

Amount in (₹) in lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2024 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Revenue from Operations	2137.14	1807.99	820.86	5,113.30	2,605.66	3,966.74
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	1358.06	1139.93	92.41	3381.15	251.37	1,051.99
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	1014.79	854.13	70.11	2,528.15	121.68	725.28
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1012.93	852.27	70.00	2,522.57	121.37	717.84
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-)	9,085.65	9,085.65	6,672.65	9,085.65	6,672.65	9,085.65
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees)						
(a) Basic	1.12	0.94	0.11	2.78	0.18	1.03
(b) Diluted	1.12	0.94	0.11	2.78	0.18	1.03

- The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- During the Quarter ended December 31, 2024, the Holding Company has acquired 57% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 include the results of Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited for the period starting from November 26, 2024 and hence not comparable with previous period.
- The equity shares of the Holding Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs 309.29 lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

Amount in (₹) in lakhs

OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto Dec 31, 2024	Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31, 2024
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,758.71	520.98	9,237.73
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,478.30	-	7,478.30
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,871.00	2,871.00	- .00
General Corporate Purpose	7,666.49	4,914.27	2,752.22
Total	27,774.50	8,306.25	19,468.25

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31, 2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 19,298.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

- The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent and allied services and hence has only reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of Company at link https://www.blseservices.com/upload/financialreports/Financial_Results_3rd_Quarter_ended_31_Dec_2024.pdf and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (i.e www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.



BLS E-Services Limited
(Formerly known as BLS E-Services Private Limited)

Place :

INDIA BECOMING A POPULAR DESTINATION FOR INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS

Local to Limitless: Decoding Travel in a Digital Reality

By 2047, tourism will contribute around \$3 t to India's GDP, up from \$201 b in 2023

Omri Morgenshtern

India's travel sector is going from strength to strength, so much so that the Indian government has aspirations that by 2047, the tourism economy as a whole will contribute around \$3 trillion to India's GDP, up from \$201 billion in 2023.

The goal is ambitious, but the positive signals are there. India enjoyed a 21% year-on-year (from 2023 to 2024) rise in searches for accommodation made by international travellers on Agoda's digital platform.

This data shows the growing appeal of India as a destination for international tourists as well as the tremendous opportunity it has to supercharge its ambitions. However, it's important to recognise that there is growing competition from many other ambitious markets.

On a macro level, governments and tourism authorities are becoming more creative in signalling the allure of their home market on the global stage. As well as investing in attractive destination marketing campaigns, governments are also easing visa requirements and investing in infrastructure such



as airports to make the visiting experience as safe and frictionless as possible.

On a micro level, local hotels, airlines, restaurants and providers of activities are working hard to ensure that they are getting exposure to the right international customers at the right time. This is where rapidly advancing technology plays such a crucial role in making a match between local hotels, airlines, restaurants, providers of activities and global travellers.

By having deep access to and

TOURISM MARKETING

On a macro level, governments and tourism authorities are becoming more creative in signalling the allure of their home market on the global stage

relationships with many millions of international travellers alongside deep utilisation of learning algorithms and AI, it's possible for companies like Agoda to understand what potential customers want before offering highly targeted recommendations based on user history and personal preferences alongside optimized pricing to seamlessly meet their travel needs.

At Agoda, we also learn and collaborate with the best local partners on the ground including hotels, airlines, tour operators and destination marketing organisations to ensure that global customers get the best local experience. As competition for global travellers continues to heat up, success will hinge on a market's ability to inspire through inspirational destination marketing, its willingness to remove barriers to travel, and local operators' readiness to offer personalized experiences through smart technology.

(Omri Morgenshtern, CEO of Agoda, will be speaking at ET NOW Global Business Summit 2025)

Lottery Distributors Not Liable to Pay Service Tax to Centre: SC

Indu Bhan

New Delhi: In a big relief to lottery distributors like Future Gaming and Hotel Services, the Supreme Court on Tuesday ruled that the Centre cannot levy service tax on such distributors for promoting lottery and its only the state government that has such power.

Dismissing a batch of appeals by the Centre, a bench led by Justice BV Nagarathna upheld a Sikkim High Court's 2012 ruling that struck down a 2010 law imposing service tax on activities like promoting or organising lotteries.

The HC had held that parliament had the power to levy taxes on any subject matter, including service tax, under the Union List, however it does not have the same competence and jurisdiction under State and Concurrent List.

The top court said that activities comprising of promotions, organising, reselling or any other manner assisting in arranging of lottery tickets of the state lotteries do not establish the relationship of a principal or an agent but rather that of a buyer and a seller.

"Although a lottery ticket is nothing but an actionable claim, the conduct of a lottery scheme is nothing but a betting and gambling activity. Therefore, it is only Entry 62 - List II which enables the imposition of tax by the



state government," the apex court said.

The SC in its judgment noted that the high court had applied the test of the principle of pith and substance and observed that the power to levy tax on lotteries, which are considered games of chance and fall under "betting and gambling" in Entry 62 - List II of the

Seventh Schedule of the Constitution, lies exclusively with the state legislature. Consequently, parliament's authority to impose such a tax under its residuary power in Entry 97 - List I, read with Article 248 of the Constitution, is excluded. The High Court held that while parliament is competent to levy service tax under Entry 97 - List I, this does not imply that it can impose such a tax on lotteries, as the power to levy taxes on this subject has been conferred on the state legislature in List II.

That the residuary powers of Parliament can only be exercised when no Entry in any of the Lists provide a legislative

field. Hence, it is the exclusive legislative domain of the State Legislature to levy tax of any nature on lotteries by virtue of Entry 62 - List II, the top court affirmed the HC view.

The appeals were filed by the Union government against the HC judgment that declared clause (zzzzzn) of the Section 65(105) of the Finance Act, 1994 as inserted by the Finance Act, 2010 as unconstitutional. The amendment had introduced the activity of "promotion, marketing, organising or in any other manner assisting in organising game of chance, including lottery" as a taxable service.

STATE-OWNED NBCC ON Tuesday said it has sold 1,233 housing units for ₹3,217 crore through e-auction in a new project at Greater Noi-

da, a development that will help the company complete stalled projects of the erstwhile Amrapali Group. —PTI



11 - 14 February 2025
Yashobhoomi, Dwarka, New Delhi | India

Attractions • Creations • Innovations
@ India Energy Week 2025

Innovation Display | Hall No. 1

• Experience live demonstrations of electric vehicle battery swapping
• Walk through an immersive gallery of sustainable energy technologies

Visitor ENTRY FREE, register online.

Connect with us:
 #IndiaEnergyWeek

 Visit www.indiaenergyweek.com or scan the QR Code to know more.



Add wings to your experience with transformative leadership expertise



XLRI Jamshedpur invites applications for
POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN SENIOR LEADERSHIP - Batch 6
Duration: 12 months • Live online sessions on weekends • 5 days on campus

Ideal for senior professionals with at least 10 years of experience aspiring for Leadership / C-Suite roles • Designed and delivered by distinguished XLRI faculty • Wide coverage of topics crucial for Leadership Excellence • Builds a nuanced understanding of interconnected business dimensions
• Certification and Alumni Status by XLRI Jamshedpur

For more details and admission, visit vc-now.in/sr-leadership-xlri or call (+91) 8860890535

Scan the QR code to register for a free webinar by XLRI faculty exploring the critical skills for tomorrow's leaders.



EXECUTIVE EDUCATION PARTNER:  EXECUTIVE EDUCATION

Application does not guarantee admission. XLRI reserves the right to select participants.



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Figures represent Q3 FY24-25

17.1%
Rs. 512.8 Cr.
REVENUE

78.5%
Rs. 158.1 Cr.
EBITDA

46.7%
Rs. 127.9 Cr.
PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- BLS International reported highest-ever quarterly revenue in Q3FY25.
- The company's Revenue from Operations grew by 22.1% YoY to Rs. 1,500.5 Crores in 9MFY25 as compared to Rs. 1,229.1 Crores in 9MFY24.
- EBITDA of the company surged to Rs. 455.2 Crores from Rs. 255.4 Crores in 9MFY24, registering a growth of 78.3% YoY.
- EBITDA Margin expanded to 30.3% in 9MFY25 from 20.8% in 9MFY24.
- During the period, we completed the acquisition of 100% stake in Citizenship Invest, Dubai and a controlling stake of 57% in Aadifidelis Solutions Pvt. Ltd and its affiliates. With the total investment of over Rs 1,000 Crores done in FY25 for the new acquisitions, which were primarily funded through internal accruals, the company still has a robust balance sheet with net cash of Rs. 690 Crores as of 31 December 2024.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024	Sep 30, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	512.85	495.01	437.88	1,500.53	1,229.11	1,676.81
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	140.20	163.96	90.99	438.87	258.61	352.07
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	127.91	145.73	87.18	394.43	240.17	325.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	162.43	127.00	84.42	409.21	252.38	336.34
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)						
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	2.93	3.36	2.05	9.06	5.64	7.60
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	2.93	3.36	2.05	9.06	5.64	7.60

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under:-

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	Dec 31, 2024	Sep 30, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	41.19	34.25	23.33	113.13	78.43	118.64
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	0.38	18.15	3.78	20.48	22.49	40.21
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	0.27	18.67	5.05	20.38	21.99	37.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.25	18.65	5.12	20.34	22.21	36.96

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025. These results have been subjected to limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.

3. During the period, the Group has made the following acquisitions:-

- 100% stake in Citizenship Invest, DMCC, UAE, through it's wholly owned subsidiary BLS International FZE on October 04, 2024.
- 51% stake in SLW Media Private Limited ("SLW") through Holding Company on October 17, 2024.
- 57% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited through BLS E Services Limited ("Subsidiary Company") on November 26, 2024.
- 51% stake in BLS UK Hotels Limited through BLS International FZE on November 26, 2024.
- 100% stake in iDATA Danışmanlık ve Hizmet Dış Ticaret Anonim Şirketi ("iData") through BLS International FZE on July 9, 2024.

The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2024 include the results of the above acquired Companies from the date of their respective acquisitions to December 31, 2024 and hence not comparable with previous period.

4. The equity shares of the BLS E-services limited(" subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024.

The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs 309.29 Crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

OBJECT(S)	Amount as per final offer document	Amount utilised upto Dec 31, 2024	Total unutilized amount upto Dec 31, 2024
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	5.21	92.38
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	-	74.78
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	28.71	-
General Corporate Purpose	76.66	49.14	27.52
Total	277.74	83.06	194.68

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at December 31, 2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs. 192.98 Crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Nine month ended on 31st December, 2024 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Nine month ended on 31st December, 2024 Financial Results are available on https://www.blsinternational.com/upload/financialreports/BLSI_Financial_results_3rd_quarter_ended_31st_December_2024.pdf and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (i.e www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



Place : New Delhi
Date : February 11, 2025

For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-
Shikhar Aggarwal
Jt. Managing Director
DIN 06975729

EAST COAST RAILWAY
CORRIGENDUM NO.-04
to Tender Notice No. EPC-CECONIVBBS2024047 Dtd. 22.11.2024
Along with Advertise Value & EMD, necessary modifications have been made in connection with the above Tender Notice/Tender Document, which may please be noted.

Sl. Particulars	As Published (Existing Value)	Now To Be Read as (Modified Value)
1 Advertise Value	₹21546.97 Lakhs	₹27271.66 Lakhs
2 EMD	₹1,07,73,500/-	₹1,36,35,800/-

For details please visit website : www.reps.gov.in

Chief Administrative Officer (Conr)/ Bhubaneswar
PR-157/CH/24-25



EIH Limited
A MEMBER OF THE OBEROI GROUP
CIN: L55101WB1949PLC017981
Registered Office: N-806-A, 8th Floor, Diamond Heritage Building, 16, Strand Road Fairley Place, Kolkata - 700 001, India
Phone: 91-33-22486751 Fax: 91-33-22486785 Website: www.eihltd.com Email ID: isdho@oberoigroup.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

	(Rs. in Crores)					
	Standalone			Consolidated		
	3 months ended 31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	9 months ended 31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31.12.2023 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	9 months ended 31.12.2024 UNAUDITED	3 months ended 31.12.2023 UNAUDITED
1 Total Income	722.35	1,777.85	680.07	831.18	2,013.67	769.87
2 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.13	563.84	273.25	366.28	679.23	327.62
3 Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	292.05	557.60	250.95	364.20	672.99	303.72
4 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	219.73	419.51	186.88	278.83	508.28	229.94
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	218.58	416.16	185.49	276.04	510.26	228.92
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 2 each)	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07	125.07
7 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) in the audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024		3,443.51			3,814.48	
8 Earnings per Equity Share on net profit after tax (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2 each):						
(a) Basic	3.52	6.71	2.99	4.23	7.78	3.51
(b) Diluted	3.52	6.71	2.99	4.23	7.78	3.51

NOTES:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.eihltd.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided alongside.

2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on 11th February, 2025.

Mumbai
11th February 2025

VIKRAMJIT SINGH OBEROI
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 00052014)



